No. Name Prn
GOALIES

29 Alex Vazzano Vazz-ano

30 C.J. Motte & MAHT
FORWARDS

8 Sean Rudy Rude-e

9 Allan McPherson & Mc-FEAR-son
10 Cason Hohmann & HO-min

11 Chris Langkow Lang-COW
14 Justin Bernhardt + BURN-heart
15 Tyler Currier KER-e-er

17 Mike Seidel sigh-dell

18 Colin Jacobs % JACOBS

19 Garrett Klotz clots

22 Mark Bennett Ben-net

24 Matt Garbowsky & garb-OW-ski
40 Blake Hietata Heat-a-la
DEFENSEMEN

2 Josh Chapman @ CHAP-man
4 Zach Tolkinen TOLL-kin-in
7 Kevin Clare kl-AIR

23 Jacob MacDonald MAC-DONALD
27 Kyle Bushee BUSH-e

42 lan Young young

44 Guy LeBoeuf le-BUFF

55 Taylor Love love

74 Nathan Oystrick + Oy-strick

6 Spiro Goulakos RCH GOO-la-kos

35 Niklas Lundstrom CHI LUND-strum

72 Justin Kea RCH

Staff:

Nate Cook — President

KEY-uh

ELMIRA JACKALS

2015-2016 REGULAR SEASON ROSTER

Birthdate

10/14/1990
12/10/1991

06/19/1990
04/08/1991
01/10/1993
08/22/1989
02/25/1988
07/05/1988
04/04/1988
01/20/1993
11/27/1988
07/21/1991
07/26/1990
11/09/1989

11/17/1994
11/27/1989
03/13/1992
02/26/1993
03/27/1985
01/19/1992
12/11/1989
04/27/1992
12/17/1982

02/16/1990
01/10/1993
02/07/1994

Jamie Russell — Head Coach/Director of Hockey Ops

Jared Abbott — Asst. GM/Broadcaster

Tim Hession - Athletic Trainer

Jeremy Holloway — Equipment Manager
Nathan Oystrick — Player/Assistant Coach
Glenn Thomaris — Assistant Coach

Age

Hometown Catches Ht. Wt.
Trumbull, CT L 6-2 200
St. Clair, Ml L 6-0 175
Shoots
Long Sault, ON L 6-1 200
Kinburn, ON L 5-11 180
Arlington, TX R 5-9 175
Vegreville, AB R 6-1 185
Regina, SK R 6-1 195
Anchorage, AK R 6-2 205
Darien, IL R 5-10 180
Coppell, TX R 6-1 200
Regina, SK L 6-6 250
Oakville, ON R 5-11 195
St. George, ON L 5-10 190
Houghton, Ml R 5-10 180
Toronto, ON R 6-4 215
Lino Lakes, MN R 6-3 190
New Rochelle, NY L 6-1 200
Fernley, NV L 6-0 200
Otsego, Ml L 6-1 195
Red Deer, AB L 6-1 200
Bedford, PQ L 6-5 215
Newport Beach, CAR 6-3 215
Regina, SK L 6-0 210
JACKALS IN THE AHL
Montreal, PQ L 6-2 195
Varmdo, SWE L 6-1 200
Woodville, ON R 6-4 220

Key:

% = Assigned by Buffalo Sabres

& = Assigned by Rochester Americans
BUF = Buffalo

RCH = Rochester

CHI = Chicago

+ = Reserve

@ = 21-day IR

SUSP = Suspended by team

14-15 Team(s)

Evansville Icemen (ECHL) / Sacred Heart University (NCAA)
Ferris State (NCAA) / Bridgeport Sound Tigers (AHL)

Hobart College (NCAA III)

ELMIRA JACKALS / Rochester Americans (AHL)
Boston University (NCAA)

Bridgeport Sound Tigers (AHL)

Wichita Thunder (ECHL) / ESV Buchloe (Germany4)
Alaska Aces (ECHL) / Missouri Mavericks (ECHL)
ELMIRA JACKALS

ELMIRA JACKALS / Rochester Americans (AHL)
Indy Fuel (ECHL) / Wichita Thunder (ECHL)
Union College (NCAA)

RIT (NCAA) / Rochester Americans (AHL)
Michigan Tech (NCAA) / Colorado Eagles (ECHL)

Sarnia Sting (OHL)

ELMIRA JACKALS

Toledo Walleye (ECHL)

ELMIRA JACKALS / Cornell University (NCAA)

Aalborg (Denmark)

Colorado College (NCAA)

Brampton Beast (ECHL) / South Carolina Stingrays (ECHL) / Missouri Mavericks (ECHL)
None

Springfield Falcons (AHL)

Colgate University (NCAA)
Alaska Aces (ECHL) / Chicago Wolves (AHL)
ELMIRA JACKALS / Rochester Americans (AHL)



